

NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

144-66 Reve Jas Dillon. EPORTED ON BY COMMITTEE. 6 DEC, 1916

14th March, /7.

Claim No. 4466 - Rev. J. Dillon. 26th List.

Mr Taylor,

The above claimant called and stated that the Paying Order sent to him has been lost. Will you kindly have the lost Order cancelled and a fresh one issued?

14th March, /7.

re Claim No. 4466.

Dear Sir,

In reference to your call here yesterday, 1 beg to state that the amount of the Award in this case was arrived at after full and careful consideration, and the Committee regret that the matter cannot now be reopened. The Chief Secretary's Office has been asked to issue you a fresh Paying Order.

Yours faithfully,

for Secretary.

The Reverend J. Dillon, Borris-in-Ossory, Queen's County.

MAN Reo J. Dillon, Bottis-in- Oscory, Queens. Co.

ann no 4466 .

Hop Kins Stopkins watch . 1510. Recid. to Government, 6'26 (26th hist.) - 2: 10: - .

In Billin called to day volated: -

He was unwell when cheque was received. The cheque was not cashed, as he intended, when able, to protoch against the amount awarded, the watch being worth, in his Spirion. \$ 20. In the meantime the cheque has become lost, and Irkellon, asks that another cheque be made out instead - and that the amount bear increased. Usual verbal reply given as regards deduction firmount Jaward Reply promised tomorrow. WW.13 3/7.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, DUBLIN,

/une, 1916.

Sir,

In connection with your application in this matter, I now beg to enclose a form of claim which, on completion, should be returned to me.

> Your obedient Servaut, I. J. HEALY,

> > Secretary.

(141). Wt. 897. 4000. 6. 1916.



No.

DESCRIPTION :-

	Price.	£	:	:
				1.4.4.
Materials				
Time				
When Wanted		•		
When wanted		f.	=	
		00		

.....

(252.) Wt.2177.2.5000.7-16.A.T.&Co.,Ltd. (872.) Wt.2739-13 5000 8-16

PROPERTY LOSSES (IRELAND) COMMITTEE, 1916.

Inspector's **Report.**

Occupation /

Claim No. 4466.

Name of Claimant James Dillow

Situation of Property	ass Hap	Kins of	Hepkin	10 / 1.5	acksuli -	A Dutilm.
Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Valuation of Buildings (Commissioner of Valuation)	Inspector's Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies of Insurance
Contents	10.0.0.	1		2.10.0.	K	r
Totals, £	10. 0.0.	r		2.10.0.	r	r

Interests in the buildings

Remarks Recommend gayment of \$2.10.0. in lincharge of this claim

Signature 291. Philips. Date 27th New 1916

Award of Committee: Contents

£2.10.0

REPORTED UN BY COL

Do. Buildings

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

4466

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

ames Dillonnow residing borry in the City of Guee do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 25 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :-Aopkins Mapkins Watch and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by**.... boting. And $\frac{1}{W_{o}}$ further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me ames Dillin.; and that no person is interested in the said property except ‡...... and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely :--Company, Policy No., Amount £. And W make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.

Har day of Made and subscribed the August 1916, at Sorris

.....in the said County,

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said

James Dillor Signature Claimant

NOTE-This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance When completed it is to be forwarded to the and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. cretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

County.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

•

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price. £ s. d.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed.				
OR DAMAGED,			£ s d.		£ s. d.		d.	£ s. d.		d.			
							1						
a Silver watch	10			10		A				1.			
n surn waren	70	0	.0	10	•0	- 0				10	0		0
La ris a man													
					·								
											-		
		-											
													•
									-				
									1				
-													
Carried forward.													

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

4466

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

anes Dillon now residing borris n los ory. in the County of Bucen's at do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 25 day of 1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :- * a our and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by** Shell fire W ** Here state loting And We further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case; that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me James Dillon ; and that no person is interested in mpel the said property except ‡ and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely :--Company, Policy No. Amount £. And We make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. Made and subscribed the Had day of in the said County, before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said City County. Claimant Jane Dellow Claimants Nore-This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same When completed it Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.

PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED OR DAMAGED.	Cost Price. £ s. d.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Saivage. £ s. d.			Amount Claimed.			
OK DAMAGED,			£ s d.		£ s. d.							
									•			
a Silver watch	10 .	0	. 0	10	.0	.0				10	0	. 0
									Charles .			
											T	
	•											
									1			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												5
												•
A CONTRACTOR OF									1			
Carried forward:					- 11							

No..... 4466 Claim for Goods lost in HOPKINS & HOPKINS' Premises. Messrs. Estimated Description of Goods destroyed Value by Owner Lieve Wate a Signature of Claiman P. O. Address. N.B.-Please write clearly.